Illinois law.

Section 148.840  Stabilization and Discharge Practices 

The admitting hospital must establish a stabilization plan for the individual within 48 hours after admission.  To ensure continuity of treatment services, a participating Community Connect IMD hospital will not discharge an individual unless the discharge plan ensures the individual has a place to go and appropriate services will be implemented.
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